

\220

SLP(C)No. 8633 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8633/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2003 in WP 3139/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAVSARI PEOPLES' COOP. BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for in
terim relief)

Date : 14/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.
Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv Narula, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 is not yet served. There was no appearance by respondent No. 5 before the H
igh Court in the proceedings in which the impugned order was passed. Respondent No. 3 is an o
fficer of the petitioner herein who is not in the Arbitration Department any more. His

name is deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.
Let the SLP be listed for final hearing/disposal on a Friday. In the event of leave being gra
nted, the Court will examine if it is necessary to notice respondent No. 5.
Interim order to continue.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER